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Budget cuts 
Continued from Page 1 

Special Pastoral Ministries: —7.7% 
Two part-time staff positions left vacant by 

recent resignations will not be filled. No one 
will replace Sara Luna, chaplain for 
Hobart/William Smith and Keuka Colleges, 
or Karen Rinefierd, coordinator for Young 
Adult Ministry. 

Also cut will be funding for a part-time 
chaplain at the Eastman School of Music and 
one position from the Liturgy Office. 

The division's subsidy to Genesee Ecumen­
ical Ministries will be reduced, as will parish 
services and travel to conventions. 

Social Ministry: —2.3% 
Cuts from the diocesan office total $29,818 

and include reductions in: human life fund 
fund raising; administrative charges for the di­
ocesan mission in Tabasco; secretarial and cler-
icaL services; Office of Family Life office 
expenses; and a chaplaincy grant. 

• The Genesee Valley office will cut part-time 
positions in chaplaincy and in justice and 
peace. Subsidies to Camp Stella Maris and 
Ventures in Human Services will be cut. The 
Southern Tier office will eliminate part-time 
counseling positions in Tompkins and Steuben 
counties. Ten staff hours per week at the Fin­
ger Lakes office will be cut. 

Education: —9.4°7o 

In addition to cuts in CERT offerings, the 
division will offer 30 percent fewer adult en­
richment classes across the diocese. Although 
no increase in fees is planned, at least 10 par­
ticipants will be required to pre-register for 
each class. 

Ten will also be the minimum enrollment for 
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DIOCESAN DIVISIONS 
Bishop's Ministries 
Urban Services 
Support Ministries 
Personnel, Staffing & Devel. 
Special Pastoral Ministries 
Social Ministries 
Educational Ministries 

Total Diocesan Expenses 
i 

Total Income from Other Sources 

Overview of budget 
1985-1986 

Total 
Diocesan 

Income 
From 
Other 

Expenses Sources 
628,506 
424,654 

1,210,753 
450,545 
349,877 

1,444,425 
902,324 

$5,411,084 

j 

154,000 
56,000 

656,000 
181,800 

8,496 
653,330 
140,455 

$1,850,081 

TOTAL NEEJDED FROM THANKSGIVING APPEAL ! 
1 : 

Needed 
From 

Appeal 
474,506 
368,654 
554,753 
268,745 
341,381 
791,095 
761,869 

(3,561,003 

cuts 
1986-1987 

Total 
Diocesan 

Income 
From 
Other 

Expenses Sources 
576,187 
402,960 

1,114,283 
484,539 
322,475 

1,479,429 
817,387 

$5,197,260 

i 

154,000 
61,450 

433,375 
233,541 

11,084 
711,924 
141,460 

51,746,834 

• 

Needed 
From . 

Appeal 
422;T87 
341,510 
680,908 
250,998 
311,391 
767,505 
675,927 

53,450,426 

-3.95% 

-5.6% 

-3.1% 

continuing education classes, but fees will in­
crease by $5 per class. 

The division will not purchase new or 
replacement audio-Visual materials and will re­
duce the hours of the audio-visual library, 
eliminating the position of full-time librarian. 

• • • 
Beginning in February of each year, the di­

ocesan budget and [ministerial plan are devel­
oped by representatives of the bishop's 
Financial Advisoryj Board, diocesan division 
directors and lay and clerical leaders of the 
Thanks Giving Appeal. As a group, they study 
and review diocesan needs, the results of the 

appeal and economic indicators. Based on this 
review, they then recommend a goal for the fol­
lowing year's appeal. 

Department directors, meanwhile, submit 
program proposals for the coming year to their 
division heads. Both program and budget re­
quests are then scrutinized by the Ministerial 
Review Committee (MRC), a subcommittee of 
the Diocesan Pastoral Council (DPC). 

This year, the process has produced not only 
a budget reduction, but also a reduced goal of 

$3.45 million for next year's Thanks Giving 
Appeal. Parish quotas, on the other hand, are 
expected to increase by nearly $350,000. 

In 1985/86, the appeal counted on parishes 
going $500,000 over their quotas. Next year's 
appeal goal anticipates raising only $100,000 
over the stated quotas'. 

At the May meeting of the DPC, the MRC 
voted its approval of the budget package. The 
1986/87 budget and ministerial plan, which 
have been approved by Bishop Clark, will take 
effect July 1, 1986. 

Why the Robiisonsf home 
is 15a 

It's protected by ADT.° And with this special 
offer, you can purchase AOT's Safewatch' Home 
Security System lor only $995. or $29" per 
month*, installed. 
Fact The majori ty of homes burglarized each 
year do not have a security system. Fact. Wi th an 
ADT Security System, the chances of your home 
being robbed drops dramat ica l ly from 1 in 3 to 1 
m 50 That's why fami l ies l ike the Robinsons are 
turning to ADT for reliable, affordable, effect ive 
security 

ADT — trusted for over 100 years. 
Nationwide. ADT has helped protect everything 
from Fortune 500 companies to thousands of 
American households And wi th a network of 
local off ices, our securi ty special ists can instal l 
and service an ADT Security System in your 
neighborhood 

Simple to operate. . -
Your basic ADT Safewatch System includes 
magnetic contacts to help protect doors, a dual 
mot ion detector That can pick up the movement 
of a potent ial intruder, and a smoke detect ion 
system that can warn of smoke or fire All are 

•simply operated from a,control panel wi th built- in 
siren and emergency cal l but tons Al l can be 
l inked to a nearby ADT Central Moni tor ing 
Stat ion, manned 24 hours a day. 7 days a week 
(There's a smal l month ly charge for th is service.) 
ADT Safewatch can even help you qual i fy for 
lower rates on your homeowners insurance. 

Easy to afford. 
Now for only $995, or $ 2 9 " per month", instal led, 
w i th our low-cost month ly purchase plan, it has 
never been so af fordable to protect your family. 
ADT Safewatch. 

protected] fty 

ADT SECURITY SYSTEMS 
16 Capron St. • 546-6120 

Security is ADT. 

SPECIAL LIMITED 
Own an ADT Security System for $995 or $29.95 per month* 
installed, with our low-cost monthly purchase plan. 

Mail this coupon, or call (716) 546^6120 
for a free home demonstrat ion. ; 

Name • 
(Please Pr int) 

Street. 

City 

State. Zip 

) Business phone ( ) Home phone ( 
D I'd like more information on home security. 

Please send me ADT's free booklet, "Safe at Home." 
A D T S e c u r i t y S y s t e m s 

1S Capron Street 
Rochester, New York 14607 

Parishes are gettingawnat they asked-
for through at leasf oW o£th^y*ear>s 
budget cuts: 

Pastors arfd parish staff members 
were first to suggest the idea* Of? as 
centralized system t&reduee the volume 
of mair tHey received daily from the 
Pastoral Center. 

This past Wednesday; instead? of the 
smattering — or sometimes the 
avalanche — of separate diocesan 
mailings, parishes will receive a? weed's 
worth of correspondence: in a single 
envelope sent first-class mail. 

"Any general mailing to all or any 
segment of the parish population goes in 
the diocesan mail," said Father George 
Norton, coordinator of the project. 
"Anything to ministerial personnel — 
whether it's priests, directors of re­
ligious education, youth ministers, 
parish council members, school prin­
cipals or liturgists — goes is this 
(packet);" 

Also included are personal letters that 

Not included in centrahEed ittatf are 
those letters front Sfehop Matthew H. 
Clark tliat are unexpected, urgent, 
setttttive? of coinirfenfiaCr an# otfier 
urgerifcomsrjdndenceof * poSfctf or 
legislative nature- "" 

Parishes witt reeriv^otrty one copy of 
e*ck piece of cwWflftHiafatair Ro*3n$ 
schedules arratefesMF t& atdfetffe* to 
whomtherte«^aliif*«tdre«ed: -

Father H(tf<to#w^fe&fa& to 
be cOrtSideraWe. Sending u«r 36 pjtice* 
of mail separately to cacti pawn m tifo 
diocese one time would am, $1,112. m 
postage. Using: the cons<i*date&sysferrf, 
it would cost only Sl&l Over one year, 
the savings m postage- alone" could 
surpass $354ftJ6^ not t» raemion the 
costs of mailing; labels arid? sucfi paper 
supplies as envelopes, h 

i fr f tecMW^elt 

m 

df the central? maitmg; will? be distrib­
uted;" . - ' ' ' - -

If department directors miss tfter 
sJFSterifs" deadline, they may apply for 
permission to do a separatemafling. 

Exceptions to the consolidated system 
ajre few. At leasT, initially, the regional 
offices of social ministry will be 
exempted " a t least until we smooth out 
tfirbugsi**'Father Norton said. "We 
vjrlH" study ways of including tieni 
eventually," he added. 

Also exempt are advisory groups, 
such as the Diocesan Pastoral Council, 
that are not parish-based. 

"We don't intend it to be an obstruc­
tionist system ... we're trying to 
streamline things," Father Norton said* 
'^There's been a long history of com­
plaints about the number of letters 
rfeeeived in one day from the Pastoral 
Center." 

Although the idea has-been discussed 
ffcr several years, tin's year*^ budget cuts 
provided an impetus to consider consol-
iUatedmatl m earnest 

Division and department repre­
sentatives formed a committer that 
studied amriarsy^einsmswttdioeeas 
as Syracuse, BuffaJoandOeve^lndi 

La»TM*eh, tbrdffiee of Inform*-
ttetf an*Ptomiflg,ServK5es submitted a: 
formal proposal tOftshopClgricao£fJie-
diOeeWaa division directors, who 
ajjpiwedit. 

t So rat, parish re^ponsetotnefdeahay 
beet* 'jfcsifive; Father1*jrtdtf said. The 
committee plans to evaluate the^consoli-
date£ mail system carefully after stx 
weefe and again after six months 
"^veryoar wilf be involved in the 
evaluation, from the bishop t o 
spareratss8 tot people at «fr f ieW r Ife 

! fine thing missingfferfl^ocesatwBait 
atrder^tmental rtewslettersv They are 
ali' oil hold while a- diocesan committee 
studies the? possibility Of i 

Btot* Oar* Mtffeed- tt* system and "WdMmdbce tke 
"#pm ******* * f i * 

awwltlter 

2g££lMMMdGftS 

VOLUNTEER NEEDED 

To assist Diocesan Office of Financial Services 
analyzing various financial records. 

Please contact Mrs. Sally Waite at 3293210 
additional information. 
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