ACOURIER OURNAL

a

co

Ρ

ca

th

W

cr

e٧

na

lit

br

ŧo

di

(P

di

fii

an

an

tru

it

ag

res

an if

bu

ni

na

th

Bi

th

ha

est

ha

we

wi

ev

Сє

W

ati

pr

ye

me

W

na

ge

tal

na

cri

in

ca

th

pa

tal

pc

fo

or

Cl

of

Fr

St

fo

ne

alt

ot

Pa O

di pl ра bi

Budget cuts

Continued from Page 1

Special Pastoral Ministries: -7.7%

Two part-time staff positions left vacant by recent resignations will not be filled. No one will replace Sara Luna, chaplain for Hobart/William Smith and Keuka Colleges, or Karen Rinefierd, coordinator for Young Adult Ministry

Also cut will be funding for a part-time chaplain at the Eastman School of Music and one position from the Liturgy Office.

The division's subsidy to Genesee Ecumenical Ministries will be reduced, as will parish services and travel to conventions.

Social Ministry: -2.3%

Cuts from the diocesan office total \$29,818 and include reductions in: human life fund fund raising; administrative charges for the diocesan mission in Tabasco; secretarial and clerical services; Office of Family Life office expenses; and a chaplaincy grant.

. The Genesee Valley office will cut part-time positions in chaplaincy and in justice and peace. Subsidies to Camp Stella Maris and Ventures in Human Services will be cut. The Southern Tier office will eliminate part-time counseling positions in Tompkins and Steuben counties. Ten staff hours per week at the Finger Lakes office will be cut.

Education: -9.4%

In addition to cuts in CERT offerings, the division will offer 30 percent fewer adult enrichment classes across the diocese. Although no increase in fees is planned, at least 10 participants will be required to pre-register for each class.

Ten will also be the minimum enrollment for

	Overvi	iew of	budget	cuts			
	1985-1986			1986-1987			
:	Income			Income			
	Total Diocesan	From Other	Needed From	Total Diocesan	From Other	Needed From	
DIOCESAN DIVISIONS	Expenses	Sources	Appeal	Expenses	Sources	Appeal	
Bishop's Ministries	628,506	154,000	474,506	576,187	154,000	422;187	
Urban Services	424,654	56,000	368,654	402,960	61,450	341,510	
Support Ministries	1,210,753	656,000	554,753	1,114,283	433,375	680,908	
Personnel, Staffing & Devel.	450,545	181,800	268,745	484,539	233,541	250,998	
Special Pastoral Ministries	349,877	8,496	341,381	322,475	11,084	311,391	•
Social Ministries	1,444,425	653,330	791,095	1,479,429	711,924	767,505	
Educational Ministries	902,324	140,455	761,869	817,387	141,460	675 ,92 7	
Total Diocesan Expenses	\$5,411,084			\$5,197,260	<u> </u>		-3.9
Total Income from Other Sources	\$1,850,081			\$1,746,834			-5.
TOTAL NEEDED FROM THANKS	SGIVING AP	PEAL	\$3,561,003			\$3,450,426	-3.

continuing education classes, but fees will increase by \$5 per class.

The division will not purchase new or replacement audio-visual materials and will reduce the hours of the audio-visual library, eliminating the position of full-time librarian.

Beginning in February of each year, the diocesan budget and ministerial plan are developed by representatives of the bishop's Financial Advisory Board, diocesan division directors and lay and clerical leaders of the Thanks Giving Appeal. As a group, they study and review diocesan needs, the results of the

appeal and economic indicators. Based on this review, they then recommend a goal for the following year's appeal.

Department directors, meanwhile, submit program proposals for the coming year to their division heads. Both program and budget requests are then scrutinized by the Ministerial Review Committee (MRC), a subcommittee of the Diocesan Pastoral Council (DPC).

This year, the process has produced not only a budget reduction, but also a reduced goal of \$3.45 million for next year's Thanks Giving Appeal. Parish quotas, on the other hand, are expected to increase by nearly \$350,000.

In 1985/86, the appeal counted on parishes going \$500,000 over their quotas. Next year's appeal goal anticipates raising only \$100,000 over the stated quotas.

At the May meeting of the DPC, the MRC voted its approval of the budget package. The 1986/87 budget and ministerial plan, which have been approved by Bishop Clark, will take effect July 1, 1986.

New mail system aims at lower costs

Parishes are getting what they asked for through at least one of this year's budget cuts.

Pastors and parish staff members were first to suggest the idea of a centralized system to reduce the volume of mail they received daily from the Pastoral Center.

This past Wednesday, instead of the smattering - or sometimes the avalanche - of separate diocesan mailings, parishes will receive a week's worth of correspondence in a single envelope sent first-class mail.

"Any general mailing to all or any segment of the parish population goes in the diocesan mail," said Father George Norton, coordinator of the project. "Anything to ministerial personnel -whether it's priests, directors of religious education, youth ministers, parish council members, school principals or liturgists - goes in this (packet)."

Also included are personal letters that are neither urgent nor confidential.

Not included in centralized mail are those letters from Bishop Matthew H. Clark that are unexpected, urgent, sensitive or confidential, and other urgent correspondence of a political or

legislative nature. Parishes will receive only one copy of

cach piece of correspondence. Routing schedules are enclosed to indicate to whom the material is addressed.

Father Norton expects the seeings to be considerable. Sending just 30 pieces mail senarately in

of this system that a parish staff personbe designated to ensure that the contents of the central mailing will be distributed."

If department directors miss the system's deadline, they may apply for permission to do a separate mailing.

Exceptions to the consolidated system are few. At least initially, the regional offices of social ministry will be exempted "at least until we smooth out the bugs." Father Norton said. "We will study ways of including them eventually," he added.

Also exempt are advisory groups, such as the Diocesan Pastoral Council, that are not parish-based.

"We don't intend it to be an obstructionist system ... we're trying to streamline things," Father Norton said. "There's been a long history of complaints about the number of letters received in one day from the Pastoral Center.'

Although the idea has been discussed for several years, this year's budget cuts provided an impetus to consider consolidated mail in earnest.

Division and department representatives formed a committee that studied similar systems in such dioceses as Syracuse, Buffalo and Cleveland,

Last March, the Office of Information and Planning Services submitted a formal proposal to Bishop Clark and the diocesan division directors, who

approved it. So far, parish response to the idea has been positive. Father Norton said. The committee plans to evaluate the consoli-

is 15 times less likely to be robbed than yours. protected by

Thy the Robinsons' home

It's protected by ADT.' And with this special offer, you can purchase ADT's Safewatch" Home Security System for only \$995, or \$29* per month*, installed.

Month', installed. Fact The majority of homes burglarized each year do not have a security system. Fact. With an ADT Security System, the chances of your home being robbed drops dramatically from 1 in 3 to 1 in 50 That's why families like the Robinsons are furning to ADT for reliable, affordable, effective security security

ADT - trusted for over 100 years. Nationwide, ADT has helped protect everything from Fortune 500 companies to thousands o American households And with a network of local offices, our security specialists can instal and service an ADT Security System in your

simply operated from a control panel with built-in siren and emergency call buttons All can be linked to a nearby ADT Central Monitoring Station, manned 24 hours a day, 7 days a week (There's a small monthly charge for this service.) ADT Safewatch can even help you qualify for lower rates on your homeowners insurance Easy to afford.

Now for only \$995, or \$29*5 per month*, installed with our low-cost monthly purchase plan, it has en so affordable to protect your family. ADT Safewatch

AUT

"NO DOWN PAYMENT Based in 47 edu 1815 annual percentage rate

Simple to operate

Your basic ADT Safewatch System includes magnetic contacts to help protect doors, a dual motion detector that can pick up the movement of a potential intruder, and a smoke detection system that can warn of smoke or fire. All are



ADT SECURITY SYSTEMS 16 Capron St. • 546-6120 Security is ADT.

SPECIAL LIMITED OFFER

Own an ADT Security System for \$995 or \$29.95 per month*, installed, with our low-cost monthly purchase plan.

> Mail this coupon, or call (716) 546-6120 for a free home demonstration.

Name	1
(Please Print)	
Street	·
City	1
State	Zip
Home phone () Business phone ()
I'd like more information on home security. Please send me ADT's free booklet, "Safe at Home."	
ADT Security Systems 18 Capron Street Rochester, New York 1460	1

diocese one time would cent \$1,122 in postage. Using the consolidated system, it would cost only \$181. Over one year, the savings in postage alone could surpass \$35,000 - not to mention the costs of mailing labels and such paper supplies as envelopes, he said.

To function well, the system depends on effective planning by diocesan departments and cooperation in distributinclue missi at the partial level In a letter to parton desct April 14. Balance Clark collections to the solution and another the state of the solution of the

dated mail system carefully after six weeks and again after six months. Everyone will be involved in the evaluation, from the bishop to secretaries to people in the field," he said.

One thing missing from diocesan mail are departmental newsletters. They are all on hold while a diocesan committee studies the possibility of consolidating. them into a single publication. Although the badget and format have not yet been addressed. Partier Norton said he hoped to utmobile: the cossidiated nondetter by bat

VOLUNTEER NEEDED

To assist Diocesan Office of Financial Services in analyzing various financial records.

Please contact Mrs. Sally Waite at 328-3210 for additional information.